

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 570/2019
BRIJESH GOSWAMI

..... Appellant
Through: Mr.Anish Roy and Mr.Kapil Gautam,
Advs.

versus

AMIT GUPTA

..... Respondent
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER
% **18.10.2019**

The amount so directed to be deposited vide order dated 08.07.2019 has since been deposited by the appellant is to be converted into an interest bearing FDR by the Registrar General of this Court initially for a period of one year with its automatic renewals clause.

List on 28.02.2020.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

OCTOBER 18, 2019

VLD