

\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RFA 570/2019  
BRIJESH GOSWAMI

..... Appellant  
Through: Mr.Anish Roy, Mr.Kapil Gautam,  
Advocates.

versus

AMIT GUPTA

..... Respondent  
Through: Mr.Rajiv Kanwar, Advocate.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA**

**ORDER**

% **28.02.2020**

The learned counsel for the appellant seeks further time to argue the appeal.

As requested, list on 15.09.2020.

**YOGESH KHANNA, J.**

**FEBRUARY 28, 2020**

*DU*