



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 570/2019**

BRIJESH GOSWAMI

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

AMIT GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Rajiv Kanwar, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

01.08.2024

CM APPL. 18912/2024

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted on behalf of respondent by Mr. Rajiv Kanwar, Advocate.
4. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent is granted two weeks' time to file the reply.
5. List on 29.08.2024.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 1, 2024/KG