



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 570/2019

BRIJESH GOSWAMI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kapil Gautam, Advocate.

versus

AMIT GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

16.12.2024

CM APPL. 73523/2024 (seeking a relief to quash the execution proceeding)

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant – applicant, list on 13.02.2025.

Copy of the application may be served upon learned counsel for the respondent in the meantime.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 16, 2024

SS/AD/