



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 570/2019

BRIJESH GOSWAMI

.....Appellant

Through: Appellant appeared through vc

versus

AMIT GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

04.04.2025

1. The hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 73523/2024 (For quashing of execution proceedings)

2. The appellant is present in person through video conferencing and requests for an accommodation stating that his counsel is not available today.

3. Let Court Notice be issued to the respondent as well as his counsel.

4. Re-notify on 20.08.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

APRIL 04, 2025/sp/sa