



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 570/2019 & CM APPL. 73523/2024

BRIJESH GOSWAMI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Brijesh Goswami, appellant in person (Through VC)

versus

AMIT GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kanwar, Adv. (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

20.08.2025

%

1. None appears for the appellant when the matter is called out.
2. Accordingly, both the parties are directed to file their written submissions, along with the judgments that they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
3. Later, appearance on behalf of the appellant has been given.
4. Re-notify on 17th December, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 20, 2025/KR