



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 570/2019 & CM APPL. 73523/2024

BRIJESH GOSWAMI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Atul Bandhu, Advocate
(M:9811608039)

versus

AMIT GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kanwar, Advocate with
Respondent in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

17.12.2025

%

1. Respondent appears in person.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks an accommodation for today on the ground that he has recently been engaged.
3. Trial Court Record has already been received.
4. Accordingly, both the parties are granted liberty to inspect the Trial Court Record and obtain soft copy of the same and file their written submissions, along with judgments they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 18th May, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025/au